NOTICE

No: 2,59 Date: 02-12-2024

In view of the frequent traffic congestion at Bangiriposi ghat and the difficulties found by Tourists entering from Pithabata entry gate. The entry timing at Pithabata gate is modified as follows with immediate effect.

- 1. Entry timing for private vehicles is 7:30 AM to 08:30 AM at Pithabata gate.
- 2. Return timing is 4:00 PM to 5:00 PM at Nigirdha gate, 7:00 PM at Pithabata gate.
- 3. No vehicle should be allowed after 5:00 PM in Nigirdha gate.

Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum- Regional CCF, Baripada





OFFICE OF THE FIELD DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL TIGER RESERVE -CUM-REGIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, BARIPADA

Phone- 06792-252593/ 259126; Fax- 256705; Email id: rccf.baripada@odisha.gov.in

Memo No. 4268 / Dt. 02 - 12 - 2024Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CF, Baripada

Memo No. 4269 / Dt. 02 - 12 - 2024Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests (Eco-Tourism) 0/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

> Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CCF, Baripada

Memo No. 4270/Dt. 02-12-2024

Copy forwarded to the Managing Director, Odisha Forest Development Corporation (O.F.D.C.) Ltd., Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action.

Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CCF, Baripada

Memo No. 4271 / Dt. 02-12-202

Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for favour of information and necessary action.

> Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CCF, Baripada

Memo No. 4272 / Dt. 02-12-2024Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Mayurbhanj for favour of information and necessary action.

> Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CCE, Baripada

Memo No. 4273 / Dt. 02 - 12 - 2024

Copy forwarded to the District Information Public Relation Officer, Mayurbhani, Baripada for information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the news item urgently at least two leading news papers of the State.

Copy forwarded to the Station Director, All India Radio, Baripada for information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly broadcast the above notice at an appropriate time.

> Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CCF, Baripada

Memo No. 4274 / Dt. 02 - 12 - 2024Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Karanjia/ Baripada/ Rairangpur/ Keonjhar (WL) & Balasore (WL) Division and Deputy Director, Similipal South (WL) & Similipal North(WL) Division of Baripada Circle for information and necessary action.

Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum-Regional CF, Baripada